Sr Questions Answers Choice

1784
1843
1900
1812

1 In what year ere the first three blood groups (A,B and O) discovered?

1959
1941
1952
1967

2 In what year was the first human heart transplant by the south Africa Hristiaan Barnard?

1888
1941
1917
1842

3 In what yea r the first surgery performed under general anesthesia?

1858
1935
1910
1816

4 In what year was the stethoscope invented by the Frenchman Rene T.H. Laennec?

. Alexander Fleming <br>
. Louis pasteur <br>
Dreser <br>

. Edward Jenner <br>

5 Who invented penicillin?

. Fungus <br>

. Virus <br>

. Flowering plant <br>
. Bacterium <br>

6 Penicillin, an , antibiotic, is obtained from a

. Richard Owen <br>
Car Linnaeus <br>
John Abbot <br>
Will Mckern <br>

7 Who is known as he Father of Taxonomy?

Gregor Mendel <br>
Henry Bragg <br>
James <br>

Francis Crick <br>

8 Who is called the father of Genetics?

Gregor Mendel <br>
Henry Bragg <br>
James Watson <br>
Francis Crick <br>

9 Who is is called the father of Genetics?

Hipparchus <br>
Ptolemy <br>
Euclid <br>

William cosine <br>

10 What man is known as the father Trigonometry?
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