

## Everyday Science Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In what year ere the first three blood groups (A,B and O) discovered?	A. 1784 B. 1843 C. 1900 D. 1812
2	In what year was the first human heart transplant by the south Africa Hristiaan Barnard?	A. 1959 B. 1941 C. 1952 D. 1967
3	In what yea r the first surgery performed under general anesthesia?	A. 1888 B. 1941 C. 1917 D. 1842
4	In what year was the stethoscope invented by the Frenchman Rene T.H. Laennec?	A. 1858 B. 1935 C. 1910 D. 1816
5	Who invented penicillin?	A. Alexander Fleming B. Louis pasteur C. Dreser D. Edward Jenner Cr
6	Penicillin, an , antibiotic, is obtained from a	A. Fungus B. Virus C. Flowering plant D. Bacterium 
7	Who is known as he Father of Taxonomy?	A. Richard Owen B. Car Linnaeus C. John Abbot D. Will Mckern 
8	Who is called the father of Genetics?	A. Gregor Mendel B. Henry Bragg C. James D. Francis Crick D. Franci
9	Who is is called the father of Genetics?	A. Gregor Mendel B. Henry Bragg C. James Watson D. Francis Crick D. Francis Crick D. Francis Crick C. James Watson D. Francis Crick C. James Watson C. James Watson <b< td=""></b<>
10	What man is known as the father Trigonometry?	A. Hipparchus B. Ptolemy C. Euclid D. William cosine 